
Activity Day & Date Remarks

Course registration starting and closing dates Thursday, July 03 & Friday, July 04, 2025

Ashura (9th & 10th Moharram 1447 A.H.) Saturday, July 05 and Sunday, July 06, 2025 Subject to the moon sighting of 1st Muharram

Classes Commencement Monday, July 07, 2025

Last Date for Course Add/Drop Sunday, July 13, 2025

Last Date for Semester Freeze without fee Sunday, July 13, 2025

Last Date for Course Withdrawal Wednesday, July 30, 2025

Last Date for Semester Freeze with course(s) fee and 
"W" grade

Wednesday, July 30, 2025 by the end of 2nd week as per statutes.

Mid-Term Examinations Thursday, July 31 to Friday, August 1, 2025 by the end of 2nd week as per statutes.

Classes Resumption Monday, August 04, 2025

Independence Day^ Thursday, August 14, 2025 Public Holiday

Faculty and Course Evaluation Monday, August 25 to Wednesday August 27, 2025

Final Examinations Friday, August 29, 2025 to Saturday, August 30, 2025

I Grade application
Application must be submitted to the Student 
Services no later than 3 days of the first sitting of the 
final assessment.

Eid Milad-un-Nabi (12th Rabi-ul- Awwal 1447 A.H) Friday, September 05, 2025 Subject to the moon sighting of 1st Rabi-ul-Awwal)

Result Declaration Thursday, September 04, 2025

Registrar, KSBL

KARACHI SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND LEADERSHIP
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-25

SUMMER 2025 SEMESTER (Monday, JULY 07, 2025)

BS M&E, BS IT&S, BS ITM, BS A&F, BSCS Programs


